

<u>Corporate</u> 10240 San Sevaine Way Jurupa Valley, CA. 91752 O:714-826-3011 F:714-826-3129

<u>Sacramento</u> 2150 Bell Avenue, Ste 125 Sacramento, CA. 95838 O: 916-642-1751 Santa Paula 736 Mission Rock Road Santa Paula, CA: 93060 805-647-0593

<u>San Diego</u> P.O. Box: 26636 San Diego, CA. 92196 O: 858-268-1151

DIR No. 1000003382 | CA License No. 303609-A, C32

To:	City Of Angels	Contact:		
Address:	PO Box 667, 200 Monte Verde St., Suite B	Phone:	(209) 736-2181	
	Angels Camp, CA 95222 USA	Fax:		
Project Name:	Chip Sealing, Speed Table Installation, Angels Camp	Bid Number	•	_
Project Location:	Various Locations, Angels Camp, CA	Bid Date:	11/8/2024	
Itam # Itan	Doccrintian Estimate	d Ossantiles - Unit	Unit Dules	Total Dries

Item #	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
001	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
002	Traffic Control	1.00	LS '	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
003	Chip Seal (Single 3/8")	138,137.00	SF	\$0.80	\$110,509.60
004	Speed Tables	1.00	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
005	Striping Remove And Replace In Kind	1.00	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00

Total Bid Price: \$180,509.60

Payment Terms:

95% Monthly Progress Estimate and Retention Withhold as permitted by Contract and State Law.

Notice "Under the Mechanics Lien Law (California Code of Civil Procedure, Section 1181 et seq.), any contractor, subcontractor, laborer, supplier or other person who helps to improve your property but is not paid for his work or supplies, has a right to enforce a claim against your property. This means that after a court hearing, your property could be sold by a court officer and the proceeds of the sale used to satisfy the indebtedness. This can happen even if you have paid your own contractor in full, if the subcontractor, laborer or supplier remains unpaid."

ACCEPTED:	CONFIRMED:
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted.	PCC
Buyer:	
Signature:	Authorized Signature:
Date of Acceptance:	Estimator: Mike Fain (707) 477-4385 mfain@pavementcoatings.com



BID BOND		N/A
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESEN	TS, That we, Pavement Coatin	gs Co.
of Sacramento,	CA	
(hereinafter called the Principal), as	Principal, and The Ohio Casua	lty Insurance Company
(hereinafter called the Surety), as S	urety are held and firmly bound u	nto City of Angels Camp
(hereinafter called the Obligee) in the	he penal sum of Ten Percent o	f Bid Amount
		Dollars (10% amount bid)
for the payment of which the Princ jointly and severally, firmly by thes		ves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns,
		REAS, the Principal has submitted or is about to submit a proposal Table Installation, and Pavement Marking
specified, enter into the Contract in	writing, and give bond, if bond	the Principal and the Principal shall, within such time as may be is required, with surety acceptable to the Obligee for the faithful otherwise to remain in full force and effect.
Signed and sealed this 4	day of November	, 2024 Pavement Coatings Co(Seal)
		Principal
	Witness	
		TIM SCHMID PRESIDENT Title
Massacl - Rri		The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
Marisella Rivera	Witness	Brigid Lopez Attorney-in-Fact
		TY INC.
		Sitte GROWN TO THE STATE OF THE

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ne truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California) County of Orange)	
On November 4, 2024 before me, Evetto Date personally appeared Brigid Lopez	t Lam, Notary Public , Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
potentially appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled Nasher/Markauthorized capacity(Nes), and that by Nation the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) according to the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) according to the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) according to the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) according to the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) according to the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) according to the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) according to the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) according to the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) according to the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) according to the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) according to the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) according to the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) according to the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) according to the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) according to the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) according to the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) according to the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) according to the entity upon behalf of which the person (x) according to the entity upon behalf of which the person (x) according to the entity upon behalf of which the person (x) according to the entity upon behalf of which the person (x) according to the entity upon behalf of which the entity upon behalf of whic	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/and ledged to me that ke/she/they executed the same in ke/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), sted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public
	TIONAL —
	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Document Date:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

LMS-12873 LMIC OCIC WAIC Multi Co 02/21



This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8208193-971991

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, McGoldrick , Brigid Lopez, Evett Lam, Marisella Rivera	
all of the city of Placentia state of CA each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper persons.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this 21st day of June , 2022 .	
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company West American Insurance Company	inquiries,
County of MONTGOMERY SS	
On this <u>21st</u> day of <u>June</u> , <u>2022</u> before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.	verifica 3@liber
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.	S S
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Montgomery County My commission expires March 28, 2025 Commission number 128044 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries By: Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Teresa Pastella, Notary Public	nd/or Power of Attorney (POA) verification inquiries, 610-832-8240 or email HOSUR@libertymutual.com
This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:	owe 32-82
President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority. ARTICLE XIII – Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.	For bond and/or P please call 610-83
Certificate of Designation – The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.	
Authorization – By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.	
I, Renee G. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby-certify that the eriginal power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Frave hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 4 day of November . 2024 .	
INSURATE INS	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	ertificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Sacramento) _)
On November 8, 2024 before me, _	Rick James Arias, Notary Public
Date personally appeared Tim Schmid	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acl	ctory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), (s) acted, executed the instrument.
RICK JAMES ARIAS Notary Public - California Solano County Commission # 2439179 My Comm. Expires Mar 21, 2027	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	- OPTIONAL
	g this information can deter alteration of the document of this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in fact Trustee Guardian or Conservato Other:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF PAVEMENT COATINGS COMPANY

RESOLVED, That all officers of the Company (being the President, Timothy Schmid; the Vice-Presidents, James Wu, and Guy Tittlemier; Secretary, Tom Mucenski; and the Treasurer, Nathan Beyler) are hereby authorized and empowered to enter into contracts, sign bid documents and otherwise execute agreements in the normal course of business and upon such terms and conditions as may be agreed by the Company and the counterparty(ies).

I, Timothy Schmid, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected and qualified President and keeper of the records and corporate seal of Pavement Coatings Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and that the above is a true and correct copy of a resolution duly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors thereof, convened and held in accordance with the Bylaws of said Corporation on the 14th day of December, 2023, and that such resolution is now in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed my name as President and have caused the corporate seal of said Corporation to be hereunto affixed, this 15th day of February 2024.

Tim Schmid (Feb 15, 2024 11:58 PST)

Timothy Schmid, President Pavement Coatings Co.





Certificate of Reported Compliance
Truck and Bus Regulation
Issued to:

PRS Logistics, Inc.
USDOT-3952412 CA-616574

22 Vehicles Reported

This certificate confirms that the fleet owner has attested under penalty of perjury that the statements and information they provided to the California Air Resources Board (CARB) are true, accurate, and complete regarding all relevant vehicles in the fleet required to show compliance. CARB hereby finds that the fleet listed above has reported compliance with title 13. California Code of Regulations, section 2025 (Truck and Bus Regulation). If CARB subsequently finds that the statements and information that have been provided are not true, accurate, and complete, this certificate shall be effectively revoked and the fleet subject to noncompliance penalties.

This certificate is valid until: December 31, 2024

Printed on 2023-12-29

TRUCRS Fleet Identification 190285

Division Chief, Mobile Source Control DivisionCalifornia Air Resources Board

ack Kitowaki

To verify the authenticity of this certificate, visit httm://arb.cs.cov/msorce/cordiesel/tblookup.php



Certificate of Reported Compliance Truck and Bus Regulation Issued to:

Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc.
CA-0072139 Other-1035709 USDOT-1038405 IRP-37936

316 Vehicles Reported

This certificate confirms that the fleet owner has attested under genalty of perjury that the statements and information they provided to the California Air Resources Board (CARB) are true, accurate, and complete regarding all relevant vehicles in the fleet required to show compliance. CARB hereby finds that the fleet listed above has reported compliance with title 13, California Code of Regulations, section 2025 (Truck and Bus Regulation). If CARB subsequently finds that the statements and information that have been provided are not true, accurate, and complete, this certificate shall be effectively revoked and the fleet subject to noncompliance penalties.

This certificate is valid until: December 31, 2024

Printed on 2023-12-29

TRUCRS Fleet Identification

18627

Jack Kitowski

Division Chief, Mobile Source Control

DivisionCalifornia Air Resources Board

ark Kitowski

To verify the authenticity of this certificate, visit www.arb.ca.cov/msoroa/ourdiesel/tblookup.php

Experience Statement

2150 Bell Ave Suite 125, Sacramento, CA 95838, Phone(916) 642-1751, Fax: (916) 313-3438 Contractor's License Number 303809; DIR #1000003382

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	····				,									
Project Name & Location	Owner	Owner Contact -	Architect/Engineer Contact	Construction Menager Contact	Description	Scope	Contract Amount	Final Cost	Liquidated Damages	Stop Natices & Mechanic Liens	Oate Project Started	Time Extensions Granted (numbers of days)	Actual Date of Completion	General or Subcontract
2021 Rosdway Surface Trestments	County of Placer 11428 F Avenue Auburn, CA 95803	Mait Rendal, PE (630) 745-3364 MRendal/@placer.cs.gov	N/A	Victoria Martinez 916-642-1751	Microsurfacing - AR Chip - AR Cape Seaf	Microsurfacing - 12 Miles AR Chip Seel - 2 Miles Rubbertzed Caze Seel - 8 Miles	81,069,171.00	\$2,152,808.00	None	None	5/10/2022	0	7/8/2022	General Contra
City of San Rateel 2021/22 Sturry Seal Project	City of Sen Refeet 111 Mcrphew Street Sen Refeet, CA 94901	Shawn Graf 415- 847-8827 shawn.graf@cityofsarsufsel.com	N/A	Victoria Martinez 918-842-1752	Microsurfacing - AR Chip - AR Cape Seef	Crack Seal - 200,000 SY Skary Seal - 200,000 SY	81,029,500.00	\$1,011,123.00	None	None	6/29/2022	•	8/3/2022	General Contra
2022 Surface Treatment Project	City of Autum 1225 Uncoln Way, Room 3 Autum, CA 98803	Mongil Deane 530-823-4211 ed. 145 mdeane@aubum.ca.gov	N/A	Victoria Martinez 918-042-1753	Siurry Seal and Striping	Type II Skirty Scal - 684,400 SY Type III Skirty Scal - 420,000 SY	\$447,007.00	8496,720.00	None	None	9/13/2022	0	11/4/2022	General Contra
2022 Surface Scal Project, Project No. 014-9733	City of Latayetta 3875 Mount Diablo Blvd, Ste. 210 Latayetta, CA 94549	Tim Clark 925-299-3245/608-712-6049 tclark@cl.latsyette.ca.us	N/A	Jake Boggess, 915-842-1751	Concrete - AC Repairs - Creck Seal - AR Chip - Microsurscing	Concreto - AC Repetre - Crack Seal - AR Chip - 47,653 8Y Microsurscing - 195,304 8Y	\$2,405,651,00	\$2,515,623.00	None	None	5/9/2022	0	10/12/2022	General Contra
Local Street Resurtacing Program FY 2021-22 Sturry Seel Project	City of Stockton 425 N. El Dorado Strect Stockton, CA 95202	Michael Hawfrome 925-945-6899 hawfrome@wahul-creek.org	NA	Yusuf Lewle 916-642-1751	Skirry Seal and Striping	Sturry Seal - 270,000 SY	\$696,275.00	\$700,417.00	None	Hone	10/12/2022	0	11/9/2023	General Contri
Pavement Resurfacing FY 21-22	City of Folsom 50 Natoma SL Folsom, CA 05630	Ryan Chappe 016-545-0094 rchance@fotom.com	N/A	Jako Boggese, 918-642-1751	Microsurfacing	Microstafacing - 2000 Tons	\$1,003,230.00	\$1,153,199.00	None	Mone	8/29/2022	0	11/15/2023	General Contr
PY-22 Cape Sed & Microsorfacing Project	City of Exster 137 North F Street Exster, CA 93221	Norm Goldstrom 559-287-2726 normgoldstrom@gmail.com	NIA	Yusuf Lawts 918-842-1751	Cape Seal and Microsurfacing	Cape Seal & Microsurfacing - 44,178 SY	\$300,927.00	\$311,727.00	None	None	8/10/2022	·	7/8/2022	General Contr
2022 Pavement Preservation Project	County of San Mateo 535 County Center, 5th Floor Redwood City, CA 94063	Zack Azzari 650-559-1685 zazzari@armogor.org	N/A	Jake Boggess, 915-642-1751	Rubber Cape-Micro-Sturry- Pavement Repairs-Striping	AR Cape Seet - 5,800 SY Microsurfacing - 94,000 SY Skirry Seat - 211,510 SY	\$2,473,490.44	\$2,359,243.00	None	None	9/20/2022	۰	4/20/2023	General Contr
FY 2021-22 Street Repair and Resurfacing	Town of Los Gatos 110 E. Main Street Los Gatos, CA. 95030	Town Engineer Town of Los Gatos 41 Miles Ave	N/A	Yusuf Levis 918-642-1751	Sturry Seal and Rubber Cape Seal	Skarry Seet - 24,777 SY Asphail Rubber Cope Seat - 158315 SY	\$2,752,624.45	\$2,281,949.00	None	None	7/5/2022	0	9/12/2022	General Contr
On Call Roedway and Trall Maintenance Services	City of Rosevillo 311 Vernon SL Rosevillo, California 93678	Jesse Kristier 915.774.5434 jskhattar@rosevSe.cs.us	N/A	Jake Boggoss, 918-642-1751	Hot Mix Paving/AC Repairs, Hot Applied Rubber Chip Seal, Microsurfacing	Hot Mix Paving/AC Repairs - 8,000 TN Hot Applied Rubber Chip Seet - 188,900 SY Microsurfacing - 2,500 TN	\$5,268,494.00	\$3,131,185.33	None	None	9/13/2021		11/1/2021	General Contr
2021 CSA Resurfacing Project	Yutia County 915 8th St. MarysvRe, CA. 95001	Craig Herbert 530,749,5417 cherbert@co.ycba.ca.us	N/A	Jain Boggess, 916-642-1751	Fiber Sturry Seal, Crack Seal	Fiber Slumy Seaf - 401,519 SY Crack Seaf - 10,76 MI	\$1,099,408.14	\$1,150,576.65	None	None	7/13/2021	0	9/30/2021	General Cont
Crack Sosting Various Streets	City of Stockton 425 N. El Dorado Street Stockton, CA 95202	Thinh Phen 208.937.6365 Thinh Phan@stocklonce.gov	N/A	Yusuf Levis 916-642-1751	Crack Seal	Creck Seal 580,000 SY	\$205,300.00	\$267,965.50	None	None	5/5/2021	0	6/4/2021	Oeneral Cord
Annual Street Repair and Resurfacing Sturry Seal Rubber Cape Seal	Town of Los Gatos 110 E. Main Street Los Gatos, CA. 95030	Kevin Solitidge 408.827.3549 Itselfitidge@loogstoccs.gov	N/A	Yusuf Lawis 918-842-1751	AR Cape Seal, AR Chip Seal, Sharry Seel, Crack Seel	36,400 SY AR Cape Seel, 1,300 SY AR Chip Seal, 250,000 SY Sturry Seal, Crack Seal	\$1,960,512,45	\$1,950,512.45	None	None	6/2/2020	0	6/18/2020	General Cont
2020 Cape Seal and Microcurtacing Project	County of San Mateo 955 County Center Redwood City, CA. 94063	Zack Azzari 650,599,1465 zzzzark@erregov.org	N/A	Jako Boggess, 916-642-1751	Cape Scol, Crack Seal, Microsurfacing	98,910 SY Cape Seal, Crack Seal, 4,050 SY Microsurfacing	\$1,360,934,40	81,300,934.40	None	None	6/30/2020	0	10/5/2020	General Cont
RFP #2 Surface Treatment Cameron Park & Diamond Springs	County of El Dorsdo 2550 Febtane Court Placerville, Celtorrila 90667	Brian Multers 530.409.8404 brian.multers@edcgov.us	N/A	Yusuf Lewis 916-842-1751	Type II Microsurfacing, Ruther Chip Seal	Type II Micro 136,307 SY Rubber Chip Seal 136,367 SY	\$1,092,775.00	\$1,092,775.00	None	None	7/6/2020	•	7/23/2020	General Core
وموأشح وددى ودناس يدرين	Fremont, City of 3300 Capitol Ave. Fremont, CA Messa	Edward Nakayama strn.co.4 arms - erzeksyama@fremont.gov	nine .	Youf Lovis 916-942-1701	Cide and	45,000 t 89 (credy \$44)	\$545°520 W	4300 215 00	None	44	30/2020	,	4731770100 040177	Denomi Con
Urban Pavement Preservation, Phase C	County of Stanistaus 1010 10th Street, STE 6700 Modesto, CA. 95354	Barlow Teylor 209.225.0250 taylorb@stancounty.com	N/A	Jake Boggess, 918-642-1751	Asphalt Rubber Chip Sonl, Shirry Sezi, Crack Sezi	AR Chip Seal 259,483 SY, Skirry Seal 259,483 SY 50 LHMI Crack Treatment	\$2,459,500.00	\$2,572,164.60	None	Hone	5/5/2020	0	5/14/2020	General Con
2019 Pevement Crack Seel Project	Fremont, City of 3300 Capitol Ave. Fremont, CA 94533	Edward Naksyama 510.494.4775 enaksyama@hemord.gov	N/A	Yusuf Levis 916-642-1751	Cruck Seal	50,000 LBS Crack Seal	\$270,000.00	\$234,101.20	None	None	5/28/2019		7/20/2019	General Con
2018 Pavement Crack Sealing	City of Lad 221 West Pire Street P.O. BOX 3006 Lad, CA 00241- 1910	Andrew Dalrympie 208.233,6000 edstrympie Glodugov	N/A	Yosuf Levie 916-642-1750	Creck Seel	Creat Seal - 678,600 SF	\$38,826.06	\$65,453.00	Micro	None	4/15/2019		5/15/2019	General Con
Kings County CMAQ Seal at Various Locations	Kings County 1400 W. Lacey Bild Hanford CA 93230	Dominic Tybureld 559.852.2039 dominic.tybureld@co.kinge.cs.us	N/A	Yusuf Lawis 918-842-1751	Chity Seed 1/4",3/6" & 1/2"	Chip Seal 268,351 SY	\$441,820.00	8441,820.00	None	None	7/30/2019	0	10/15/2019	Sub Contr
Fremont, Testa Perking lot	Dryco Contruction, Inc. 42745 Boscell Road; Premont, CA 94536	Ryan Salal 510.773.8855 ryane@dryco.com	N/A	Yusuf Lawls 916-642-1751	Chip Soul 3/5" & 5/16"	Chip Seel 3/6" 75 TN Chip Seel 5/16" 75 TN	\$83,180.00	\$83,150.00	None	None	5/14/2019		8/21/2019	Sub Contr
2019 Asphalt Rubber Cape Best and Micro-Surface Seal Project No. 0072- 6U2184-19/0672	County of Contra Costs 255 Glader Drive Marthez, CA, 94553	Darfa Morabe 923.725.0901 darfa.morabe@pe.coopunty.ua	N/A	Yusuf Lowls 910-042-1751	Auphali Rubber Chip Seel, Siury Seel, Microcuracing	AR Sinder (AR Chile Seet) 914 TN, Screening (AR Chile Seet) 8,305 TN, Skury Scal 2,918 TN, Microsurfacing (Aggregate) 006 TN, Microsurfacing (Emulsion) 109 TN	\$3,391,062.00	\$3,540,571,20	None	None	7/6/2019		9/27/2019	General Cor
Zirdandel Subsivision Double Chip Seal & Microsurfeeing, RDS1	County of Hape 1195 Third Street Nape, CA. 94559	Prærik Luckto 707.259.6377 frænk.kuckto@ccumtyofnapsa.org	N/A	Jako Boggess, 918-642-1751	Double Chip Seal, Microsurfacing	25,000 SY Double Chip Seat, 25,000 SY Microsurfacing	\$259,881.00	\$259,881.00	None	None	9/1/2019	0	10/1/2019	General Con

								1						
Bayakte Cape & Stury Sed Project	Contrary on our marror cooking Conter Redwood City, CA. 94003	Zack Azzari 600,500,1405 zazzari@amcgov.org	NUA	Jaka Boggesa, 916-042-1751	Cape Seal wittlerounfacing Top Layer, Stury Seal, Crack Seal	88,270 SY Cape Seal will/prounfacing Top Layer, 195,340 SY Stury Seal	81,601,025.00	81,505,289.43	ş	None	6/9/2019	0	8/27/2019	General Contract
2019 Local Streets Rubberted Stury Seal ProjectSR2019	CRy of San Jose 201 W Mission St, San Jose, CA 85110	Skin Tran 426, 734 Sekt Unh fran Graenpaeca, grov	IWA	Your Lewb B16-842-1751	TRIKUS Stary Seat, REAS Stary Seat, Creck Fiz	Agrou 650, 158 SY TRIASS Sury Seel, 450,207 SY REAS Sury Seel, 106 TH Creck Fil	87,063,692.40	17,083,892.40	Rose	None	8-6/2019		102222018	General Contrac
Parement Proservation Project (2018,2017,2018) City of Morro Bay	Chy of Morn Bay 555 Harbor St Morn Bay, CA 62442	Jerod Whalen 805-772-8884 Jehtstan@menrdenpaa.gov	N/A	Tim Schmid, 916-642-1751	Type II Stury Seel, Flow Micro, Asphal Rubber CHo, FDR, Cape Seel, 3 Sto, Type III Micro	Approx 400,000 SY Year 1 of 6 year servicity reversed combact	\$6,000,000 1 Million renewed ennutify for 6 years	C&F	Mora	Hone	2018-2020	۰	Still ongoing	General Contrac
2019 Shmy Seal Project, Contract 18-31	City of Wahrd Creek 1968 N Man St. Wahrd Creek, CA 94590	Michael Hawborne 825-645-6800 hawborne@wathuk-creek.org	N/A	Dillon Pile. 816-642-1733	Shary Seal, Credt Seal	119,045 SY Stury Seel, Crack Seal	07/228/5903	00,570,1628	None	Mone	61027112		7/1/2019	General Contrac
Prement Stary Seal & Creck Fibro FY15-19	City of Febora 50 Natoma St. Follom, CA 85630	Ryen Chance 916-548-0004 rchance@falson.com	N/A	Yasuf Lewis D18-642-1751	Stury Soul & Crack FB	5,000 TN Stury Seat Type II, 400 TN Stury Seat Type I, 75,000 LBS Creck Filting	\$2,172,250,00	\$2,295,750.00	sc.	None	8102/02/1	۰	8/30/2019	General Contrac
2018 Street Treatment Projects, City Abey Resurfaching Project	Chy of Los Albos 1 North San Artonio Road Los Albos, CA. 94022	Victor Chen 600-647-2780 vohen@kestbaca.gov	NA	Yusuf Lewis 016-642-1751	Microsurfacing, Stary Seed	25,770 SY Microsurfacing, 44,000 SY Shary Seal	\$356,105.00	\$400,427.83	ag S	None	61/2019		7,0,2019	General Contrac
2019 Microsurface Project	County of Placer 11428 F Ave. Aubum, CA. 95803	Kaber State South State	K/A	Jaka Boppess, 816-642-1751	Mbrosurfacing Type ii	Microsurfacing 3,500 TN	\$1,179,850.00	\$1,208,200.00	None	None	81027FM7		6/10/2018	General Contrac
2019-2019 Starry Bash B City of Sen Mateo	City of San Melon 230 West 20th Ave. San Matto, CA 94400	Mario Ung 600-622-7300 mang@chychetmates.org	NA	Yund Lawb 818-642-1751	Crack Seal, Stury Seal 104,855 SY	Crack Seal, Stury Seel 104,855 SY	8200,710,00	00'059'6023	Hone	açă a	12/1/2018		12/1/2018	General Contrac
2018 Chywlde Siurry Seel Project City of Marina	City of Marine 211 Hibraed Ave, Marina CA, 53933	Edrie De Los Santos 831-834-1205 edolossartos@etyofmartna.org	4VA	Tim Schmid, \$16-642-1751	Type II Shrry Seal	198,703 SF Type II Shrry	\$201,045,00	\$186,116.00	None	None	1021/2018	۰	10/31/2018	General Contrac
2016 Straet Stary Best Program City of Newark	City of Newark 57101 Newark (9kd., Newark, CA 94500	Trang Tran 510-678-4288 Ont-ghan@nevent.ong	KVA	Ten Schmid, 818-842-1751	Chick Seel, Shiny Seel	Crack Seal 543,665 5F, Stury Seal 543,965	19 600 6028	15,000,91	Nore	Acres	813020028	۰	8/30/2018	General Contra
2018 Street Sealing Project	City of Sen Jose 201 W Misslen SI, Sen Jose, CA 95110	Octavlo Duran 408-704-1986 octavlo duran@sarjosecu.gov	NA	Tim Schmid, B18-642-1751	Microsunfschg, Crack Fili	15,400 TONS of Misrosurfacing 106 TONS of Crack FD	\$10,496,205.00	\$10,600,254.08	None	None	810202/1	۰	B/20/2019	Omeral Contrac
Resurfacing 2018 No 2018-20 Eureka Streets	CRy of Eurola SS1 K Street, Eurola, CA 85501	Scott Ellemone 707-450-8420 sellemone@cl.soreto.cs.gov	NVA	Tim Schmid, 918-642-1751	Shrry Seal	Type II Shrry 194,046 SY Type III Shary 142,100 SY	\$706,706.00	\$786,705.00	None	Mens	8707013	٥	6/25/2018	General Contra
2016 Shury Seal Project	City of Union City 34000 Averado-Niles Road Union City, Celifornia 94587	Murray Chang (510) 675-6305	NA	Tim Schmid, 916-642-1731	Type II Shury Seal	Type fl Sturry Seal - 123,436 GY	\$538,775.00	\$530,775.00	None	Mone	Summer 2016		Burnemer 2018	I
Lawrence Expressway Paveners Rentalization Project	County of Santa China 70 West Heading Street East Wing, 10th Phor Ban Jose, CA 25110	Peter Cruz 408.573.2423 Peter cruz@rda.eccpov.crg	WA	The Solemed S18-642-1731	Microeurfacing Type II Type El	Microsurfacting Type II - 309,500 SY Type III - 237,730 BY	\$384,251.00		#C#	Hora	2015	0	2015	Sub Contracts
2015 Microsurfecing Project	Chy of Caldinga 1232 Westhergen St, Callitinga, CA 84515	Mites fOrn 707-444-3702 Hifom@cl.cethifoga.ce.us Mites Burlew 500-510-5414	NA	The Schrid, 918-842-1751	Type II Microsurfacing	Type () Microsurfecing 622, (22, 8F	\$499,550.00	M39,680.00	None	None	2015	0	5015	Prima
2015 Sharry Seal and Curb Ramp Program	Chy of El Cento 10850 San Pathe Ave, El Cente, CA 84530	Gerardo Avita (510) 215-4322 GAMPA@ckarentio.ca.us	NA	Tim Schmid, 916-642-1751	Type II Stury Beal	Type [] Starty Seed - 43,850 SV	\$126,273,00	\$126.273.00	None	None	Fad 2015	۰	Fe8 2015	E
2016 Residental Stury Seel Program I- 150 2016	City of Tontanos 3031 Tontanos Bivd. Tontanos, CA 90503	Stephanle Comen 310-610-2570	NA.	Tim Schmid, 916-642-1751	Type I, Type II Sluny Seal	Typo I, - 891,780 SF Type II - 1,620,850 SF String Seaf	\$4,035,698.00	\$4,035,696.00	None	None	2015	۰	2015	Person

Pavement Coatings Co. Experience Statement

2150 Bell Ave Suite 125, Sacramento, CA 95838 Phone(916) 642-1751, Fax: (916) 313-3438

Contractor's License Number 303609; DIR #1000003382

Six Most Recently Completed Projects within the Last Three Years

Project No. 1	
Project Name	Pavement Resurfacing FY 21-22
Location	Various Locations in Folsom, CA
Owner & Owner Contact	City of Folsom 50 Natoma St. Folsom, CA 95630 Ryan Chance 916-548-9994
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Ryan Chance 916-548-9994
Description of Project, Work Performed	Microsurfacing
Initial Contract Value	\$1,063,250.00
Final Cost of Construction	\$1,153,199.00
Original Completion Date	11/15/2023
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	11/15/2023
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Project No. 2	
Project Name	2021 Roadway Surface Treatments
Location	Various Locations in Placer County, CA
Owner & Owner Contact	County of Placer 11428 F Avenue Auburn, CA 95603 Matt Randall, PE (530)745-3564
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Matt Randall, PE (530)745-3564
Description of Project, Work Performed	Microsurfacing- AR Chip-AR Cape Seal
Initial Contract Value	\$1,989,171.00
Final Cost of Construction	\$2,152,806.00
Original Completion Date	7/8/2022
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	7/8/2022
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Project No. 3	
Project Name	2021/22 Slurry Seal Project
Location	Various Locations in the City of San Rafael, CA
Owner & Owner Contact	City of San Rafael 111 Morphew Street San Rafael, CA 94901 Shawn Graf 415-847-6827
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Shawn Graf 415-847-6827
Description of Project, Work Performed	•SWPCP •Slurry Seal •Crack Seal •Marking and Striping
Initial Contract Value	\$2,495,851.00
Final Cost of Construction	\$2,515,623.00
Original Completion Date	10/12/2022
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	10/12/2022
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Project No. 4		
Project Name	2022 Surface Treatment Project	
Location	City of Auburn	
Owner & Owner Contact	City of Auburn 1225 Lincoln Way, Room 3 Auburn, CA 95603 Mengil Deane 530-823-4211 ext. 145	
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A	
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Mengil Deane 530-823-4211 ext. 145	
Description of Project, Work Performed	Slurry Seal	
Initial Contract Value	\$447,987.00	
Final Cost of Construction	\$496,720.00	• 1
Original Completion Date	11/4/2022	
Time Extensions	None	
Actual Completion Date	11/4/2022	•
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None	
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None	
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None	

Project No. 5	
Project Name	2022 Surface Seal Project, Project No. 014-9733
Location	City of Lafayette
Owner & Owner Contact	City of Lafayette 3675 Mount Diablo Blvd. Ste. 210 Lafayette, CA 94549 Tim Clark 925-299-3245/608-712-5949
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Tim Clark 925-299-3245/608-712-5949
Description of Project, Work Performed	Concrete - AC Repairs - Crack Seal - AR Chip - Microsuracing
Initial Contract Value	\$2,495,851.00
Final Cost of Construction	\$2,515,623.00
Original Completion Date	10/12/2022
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	10/12/2022
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Project No. 6		
Project Name	FY 2021-22 Street Repair and Resurfacing	
Location	Town of Los Gatos	
Owner & Owner Contact	Town of Los Gatos 110 E. Main Street Los Gatos, CA. 95030 WooJae Kim, (408) 399-5771	
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A	<u> </u>
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	WooJae Kim, (408) 399-5771	
Description of Project, Work Performed	Slurry Seal and Rubber Cape Seal	
Initial Contract Value	\$2,282,624.45	
Final Cost of Construction	\$2,281,949.00	
Original Completion Date	9/12/2022	
Time Extensions	None	
Actual Completion Date	9/12/2022	
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None	
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None	
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None	

Three Largest Projects Completed within the Last Three Years

Project No. 1		
Project Name	FY 2021-22 Street Repair and Resurfacing	
Location	Various Locations in the City of Los Gatos	
Owner & Owner Contact	Town of Los Gatos 110 E. Main Street Los Gatos, CA. 95030 WooJae Kim, (408) 399-5771	
Architect or Engineer	N/A	
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	WooJae Kim, (408) 399-5771	
Description of Project, Work Performed	Slurry Seal and Rubber Cape Seal	
Initial Contract Value	\$2,282,624.45	
Final Cost of Construction	\$2,281,949.00	
Original Completion Date	9/12/2022	
Time Extensions	None	
Actual Completion Date	9/12/2022	
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None	
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None	
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None	

Project No. 2		
Project Name	2021 Roadway Surface Treatments	
Location	County of Placer	
Owner & Owner Contact	County of Placer 11428 F Avenue Auburn, CA 95603 Matt Randall, PE (530) 745-3564	. :
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A	
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Matt Randall, PE (530) 745-3564	
Description of Project, Work Performed	Microsurfacing - AR Chip - AR Cape Seal	
Initial Contract Value	\$1,989,171.00	
Final Cost of Construction	\$2,152,806.00	
Original Completion Date	7/8/2022	
Time Extensions	None	
Actual Completion Date	7/8/2022	
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None	
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None	
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None	

Project No. 3	
Project Name	City of San Rafael 2021/22 Slurry Seal Project
Location	City of San Rafael
Owner & Owner Contact	City of San Rafael 111 Morphew Street San Rafael, CA 94901 Shawn Graf 415-847-6827
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Shawn Graf 415-847-6827
Description of Project, Work Performed	Microsurfacing - AR Chip - AR Cape Seal
Initial Contract Value	\$1,029,500.00
Final Cost of Construction	\$1,011,123.00
Original Completion Date	8/3/2022
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	8/3/2022
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None, Ahead of Schedule
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Similar Projects Completed

Project No. 1		
Project Name	2021 Roadway Surface Treatments	
Location	Various Locations in Placer County, CA	
Owner & Owner Contact	County of Placer 11428 F Avenue Auburn, CA 95603 Matt Randall, PE (530) 745-3564	
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A	
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Matt Randall, PE (530)745-3564	
Description of Project, Work Performed	Microsurfacing - AR Chip - AR Cape Seal	
Initial Contract Value	\$1,989,171.00	
Final Cost of Construction	\$2,152,806.00	
Original Completion Date	7/8/2022	
Time Extensions	None	
Actual Completion Date	7/8/2022	
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None	
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None	÷
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None	

Project No. 2	
Project Name	2021/22 Slurry Seal Project
Location	Various Locations in the City of San Rafael, CA
Owner & Owner Contact	City of San Rafael 111 Morphew Street San Rafael, CA 94901 Shawn Graf 415-847-6827
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Shawn Graf 415-847-6827
Description of Project, Work Performed	 SWPCP Slurry Seal Crack Seal Marking and Striping
Initial Contract Value	\$2,495,851.00
Final Cost of Construction	\$2,515,623.00
Original Completion Date	10/12/2022
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	10/12/2022
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Project No. 3	
Project Name	On Call Roadway and Trail Maintenance Services
Location	Various Locations in the City of Roseville
Owner & Owner Contact	City of Roseville 311 Vernon St. Roseville, California 95678 Noah Siviglia 916.746.1300
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Noah Siviglia 916.746.1300
Description of Project, Work Performed	 SWPCP Hot Mix Paving/AC Repairs Hot Applied Rubber Chip Seal Type II Microsurfacing Marking and Striping
Initial Contract Value	\$5,268,494.00
Final Cost of Construction	\$3,131,185.33
Original Completion Date	11/1/2021
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	11/1/2021
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Project No. 4		
Project Name	Annual Street Repair and Resurfacing, Slurry Seal/Rubber Cape Seal	
Location	Town of Los Gatos	
Owner & Owner Contact	Town of Los Gatos 110 E. Main Street Los Gatos, CA. 95030 Janice Chin 408.395.3460	
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A	
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Janice Chin 408.395.3460	
Description of Project, Work Performed	 SWPCP Installation of AR Cape Seal Chip Seal Slurry Seal Crack Seal Marking and Striping 	
Initial Contract Value	\$ 1,960,512.45	
Final Cost of Construction	\$ 1,960,512.45	
Original Completion Date	6/16/2020	
Time Extensions	None	
Actual Completion Date	6/16/2020	
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None	
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None	
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None	

Project No. 5	
Project Name	2020 Cape Seal and Microsurfacing Project
Location	County of San Mateo
Owner & Owner Contact	County of San Mateo 555 County Center Redwood City, CA. 94063 Zack Azzari 650.599.1485
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Zack Azzari 650.599.1485
Description of Project, Work Performed	 SWPCP Installation of Cape Seal Microsurfacing Slurry Seal Crack Seal Marking and Striping
Initial Contract Value	\$1,360,934.40
Final Cost of Construction	\$1,360,934.40
Original Completion Date	10/5/2020
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	10/5/2020
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Project No. 6	
Project Name	RFP #2 Surface Treatment Cameron Park & Diamond Springs
Location	County of El Dorado
Owner & Owner Contact	County of El Dorado Procurement and Contracts 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, California 95667 Brian Mullens 530.409.8404
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Brian Mullens 530.409.8404
Description of Project, Work Performed	 SWPCP Rubber Chip Seal Type II Microsurfacing Marking and Striping
Initial Contract Value	\$1,092,775.00
Final Cost of Construction	\$1,092,775.00
Original Completion Date	7/23/2020
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	7/23/2020
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Project No. 7		
Project Name	2020 Pavement Crack Seal Project	
Location	City of Fremont	: *
Owner & Owner Contact	City of Fremont 3300 Capitol Ave. Fremont, CA 94538 Edward Nakayama 510.494.4775	
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A	
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Edward Nakayama 510.494.4775	
Description of Project, Work Performed	Crack Seal	
Initial Contract Value	\$289,335.80	
Final Cost of Construction	\$289,335.80	
Original Completion Date	4/21/2020	
Time Extensions	None	
Actual Completion Date	4/21/2020	
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None	· · ·
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None	
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None	

Project No. 8 Urban Pavement Preservation, Phase C **Project Name** County of Stanislaus Location **Owner & Owner Contact** County of Stanislaus 1010 10th Street, STE 6700 Modesto, CA. 95354 **Barlow Taylor** 209.225.0280 **Architect or Engineer** N/A (Name & Phone) **Construction Manager Barlow Taylor** 209.225.0280 (Name & Phone) **Description of Project,** Asphalt Rubber Chip Seal **Work Performed** Slurry Seal Crack Seal **Initial Contract Value** \$2,572,164.60 **Final Cost of** \$2,572,164.60 Construction **Original Completion** 5/14/2020 Date **Time Extensions** None 5/14/2020 **Actual Completion Date Number & Amount of** None **Stop Notices/Liens Amount of Liquidated** None **Damages Assessed**

Nature and Resolution of

Claims

None

Project No.9	
Project Name	2019 Microsurface Project
Location	County of Placer
Owner & Owner Contact	County of Placer 11428 F Ave. Auburn, CA. 95603 Kevin Taber 530-889-7565
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Kevin Taber 530-889-7565
Description of Project, Work Performed	 SWPCP Installation of Type II Microsurfacing Crack Seal Marking and Striping
Initial Contract Value	\$1,179,950.00
Final Cost of Construction	\$1,208,200.00
Original Completion Date	7/1/2019
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	8/4/2019
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Project No. 10		
Project Name	Pavement Slurry Seal & Crack Filling FY18-19	
Location	City of Folsom	
Owner & Owner Contact	City of Folsom 50 Natoma St, Folsom, CA 95630 Ryan Chance 916-548-9994 rchance@folsom.com	
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A	
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Ryan Chance 916-548-9994 rchance@folsom.com	
Description of Project, Work Performed	 5,000 TN Slurry Seal Type II 400 TN Slurry Seal Type I 75,000 LBS Crack Filling Marking and Striping 	
Initial Contract Value	\$2,172,250.00	
Final Cost of Construction	\$2,295,750.00	
Original Completion Date	7/26/2019	
Time Extensions	None, Ahead of Schedule	
Actual Completion Date	8/30/2019	
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None	
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None	
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None	

